

Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source Amendment Order 2012

under the

Water Management Act 2000

I, the Minister for Primary Industries, in pursuance of section 45 (1) (a) of the *Water Management Act 2000*, being satisfied it is in the public interest to do so, make the following Order to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2003*.

Dated this 14th day of December 2012.

KATRINA HODGKINSON, MP Minister for Primary Industries

Explanatory note

This Order is made under section 45 (1) (a) of the *Water Management Act 2000*. The object of this Order is to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2003*. The concurrence of the Minister for the Environment was obtained prior to the making of this Order.

2012 No 641

Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source Amendment Order 2012

under the

Water Management Act 2000

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source Amendment Order 2012.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2003

[1] Clause 51 Rules relating to constraints within this water source

Omit "31,000" from clause 51 (6). Insert instead "82,000".